PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans GELTINGER	12/14/2009
Thomas GUSTEDT	12/14/2009
Andreas ROITHMEIER	12/14/2009
Thomas MAYER	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85579	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12642800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)319-4604 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2069059678 Email: timw@spryip.com Correspondent Name: SpryIP, LLC IFX Address Line 1: 5009 163rd PL SE

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IFXAG0127US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim R. Wyckoff

Total Attachments: 5

source=20698USAssignmentii#page1.tif

source=20698USAssignmentii#page2.tif source=20698USAssignmentii#page3.tif source=20698USAssignmentii#page4.tif source=20698USAssignmentii#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Hans GELTINGER Karl-Haider Str. 14d 83727 Schliersee Federal Republic of Germany

Assignor(s):

Thomas GUSTEDT Am Wasserfall 11 86441 Zusmarshausen Federal Republic of Germany

Assignor(s):

Andreas ROITHMEIER Fromundstrasse 51 81547 Munich Federal Republic of Germany

Assignor(s):

Thomas MAYER Tegetthoffstrasse 10 4020 Linz Austria

Assignee:

Infineon Technologies AG Am Campeon 1-12 85579 Neubiberg Federal Republic of Germany

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"Oscillator with capacitance array" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

Filing Date

Docket No.IFXAG0127US

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

14,12.09

Date

Hame 1st Inventor

Page 3 of 6

U.S. Patent Appln. No. Filing Date

Docket No.IFXAG0127US

<u>14_17_09</u> Date

U.S. Patent Appln. No. Filing Date

Docket No.IFXAG0127US

14.12.03

Date

vame 3rd Inven

Page 5 of 6

14th December 2009 Date

Name

4th Invento

Page 6 of 6